Village of Maple Grove Osseo, Minnesota

Mayor Richard H. Reimer Clerk Geri Fleming Councilmen Harter Kulseth Geo. W. Odenbreit Warren Anderson

Osseo, Minnesota December 12, 1966

Mr Joseph L. Donavan State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota Dear Sir:

I. Gerri Fleming, being duly elected clerk of the village of Maple Grove, do hereby certify to the county auditor of Hennepin county, and to the secretary of the state of Minnesota, that on the 8th day of November, 1966, at the annual village election of Maple Grove, the following question was submitted to the voters of Maple Grove, for approval or disapproval of plan A type of government,

"Shall optional Plan"A", modifying the standard plan of village government by providing for the appointment by the council of the Clerk, Treasurer, and Assessor be adopted for the government of the village."

The certified results of said election indicated 650 yes, and 504 no.

Thus Maple Grove Village will put into effect Plan "A" government January 1. 1967.

Yours Truly.

Monle Guove Willows Clauk

10226- 93rd Ave No.

Osseo, Minnesota, 55369

PRECEIVED from Election fee ST APRI 01968

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

#19807

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

APR 1 0 1968

Joseph Latonson State